
 
 

APPENDIX I: Public Events Contact List 

Public Events Committee - Chair 

Bill Tetler – Mgr. Licensing & Enforcement, btetler@amherstburg.ca, 519-736-0012 #2251 
 

Application Process, Licenses, By-laws 
Licensing and Enforcement Department 
Luisa Kempster, Licencing Officer, publicevents@amherstburg.ca , 519-736-0012 #2219 

 

Event Consultation 
Tourism and Culture Department 
Jen Ibrahim, Manager Tourism and Culture, jibrahim@amherstburg.ca , 519-730-1309  

 

Insurance requirements, Risk Management 
Municipal Governance 
Kevin Fox, Clerk/Risk Manager, kfox@amherstburg.ca , 519-736-0012 # 2272 

 

Road Closures 
Engineering and Public Works Department 
Eric Chamberlain, Manager of Roads and Fleet,echamberlain@amherstburg.ca, 519-736-3664 
#2312 

 

Building Permits for Tents and Stages 
Building Department 
Angelo Avolio, Chief Building Official, aavolio@amherstburg.ca , 519-736-5408 # 2136 

 

Fireworks and Fire Safety 
Fire Department 
Dan Monk, Deputy Fire Chief,dmonk@amherstburg.ca , 519-736-6500 #2230 

 

Parks, Loan of Town Equipment, Banners 
Parks Department 
Annette Zahaluk, Manager, Parks & Naturalized Areas, azahaluk@amherstburg.ca , 519-736-3664 

 

Booking Facilities and Parks 
Recreation Department 
Trese MacNeil, Manager, Recreation Services, tmacneil@amherstburg.ca , 519-736-5712 #2122 

 

Hydro and Electrical Supply 
Facilities Department 
Terry Fasan, Manager of Operations, tfasan@amherstburg.ca, 519-736-5712 #2126 

 

Police Services- Contract Duty 
Windsor Police Services https://www.police.windsor.on.ca/services/contract-duty 
Duty Clerk, wpscontractduty@windsorpolice.ca, 519-255-6700 #4202 
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